rL
series
expanded capabilities
ordering information
Outdoor Lighting
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals

12” Minimum (305mm) distance for door
removal (cutoff & refractor unit)
ordering example: RLGD-40P35-021-0-A-5-FO-M51
Optical
Distribution/
Gasketing
Lens Door Ballastry/Voltage/
Source
UL Approval Photocell
Receptacle
Ballast Door
Closure
Fusing Finish
lens door
rlgt	G lass Refractor - top mounted
	 ballast
rlgd	G lass Refractor - door mounted
	 ballast
rlcd5	 Cut-off - door mounted ballast
rlct5	 Cut-off - top mounted ballast
ballastry/voltage/source 1,3
PULSE START
40P35	 400w PSMH, 480V
40P38	 400w PSMH, Quad-Tap®
32P35	 320w PSMH, 480V
32P38	 320w PSMH, Quad-Tap®
CWA HPS
20s35	 200w AR HPS, 480V
20s38	 200w AR HPS, Quad-Tap®
25s35	 250w AR HPS, 480V
25s38	 250w AR HPS, Quad-Tap®
40s35	 400w AR HPS, 480V
40s38	 400w AR HPS, Quad-Tap®
MAG REG HPS
20S7A	 200w MR 120, 240, 277V HPS
20S7B	 200w MR 240, 277, 347, 480V HPS
25S7A	 250w MR 120, 240, 277V HPS
25S7B	 250w MR 240, 277, 347, 480V HPS
31S7A	 310w MR 120, 240, 277V HPS
31S7B	 310w MR 240, 277, 347, 480V HPS
40S7A	 400w MR 120, 240, 277V HPS
40S7B	 400w MR 240, 277, 347, 480V HPS
optical distribution/gasketing
021	M C II Felt (cutoff only)
022	M C II Silicone/CFB (cutoff only)
031	M C III Felt (cutoff only)
032	M C III Silicone/CFB (cutoff only)
061	M S II Felt
062	M S II Silicone/CFB
071	M S III Felt
072	M S III Silicone/CFB
111	MN  III Felt (HPS only)
112	MN  III Silicone/CFB (HPS only)
351	MN  II Felt (MH only)
352	MN  II Silicone/CFB (MH only)
362	MN  III Silicone/CFB (MH only)
ul approval
0	N one
1	 UL Listed
photocell receptacle
a4	P CR 240V
24	N one
32,4	 With PCR
ballast door closure
5	 Screw and Latch
6	 Screw only
fusing
f0	N one